existing shareholders through Rights Issue and 1,80,511 Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of Stock 
Options under ESOP Schemes of the Company. Consequently, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Equity 
Share Capital of the Company, as on 31st March, 2021, stands at Rs. 52,79,04,090/- (Rupees Fifty Two 
Crores Seventy Nine Lakhs Four Thousand Ninety only) divided into 5,27,90,409 (Five Crores Twenty 
Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Nine) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per provisions 
of Section 43(a)(ii) of the Act read with Rule 4(4) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules,